

2  
3 SENATE GA COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB107  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 2, line 22, delete "all land in the  
9 corporate limits" and insert in lieu thereof:

10 certain lands in the police jurisdiction  
11

12 On page 6, line 25, strike "only"  
13

14 On page 6, delete lines 25 to 26 in their entirety  
15 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

16 shall include ~~all land located in the municipality~~  
17 the following:

18 (1) If the police jurisdiction of the municipality  
19 extends one and one-half miles or less beyond the corporate  
20 limits, the planning jurisdiction shall include the entirety  
21 of the police jurisdiction.

22 (2) If the police jurisdiction of the municipality  
23 extends further than one and one-half miles beyond the  
24 corporate limits, then the planning jurisdiction shall extend  
25 one and one-half miles from the corporate limits.

26 (3) If the police jurisdiction of the municipality  
27 does not extend beyond the corporate limits of the

1        municipality, then the planning jurisdiction shall only  
2        include the territory within the corporate limits.  
3                ~~and all land lying within five miles of the~~